VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Sept. 9, 2025
19/9/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES TP6SMB SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: TP6SMB8V2AL000
9/9/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code TP6SMB8V2AL000 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
TP6SMB Product Series Code SMD Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVs) Diodes,
Case SMB/DO-214AA, 2 Pads, Automotive Grade
8V2A Mode code 8V2A: Breakdown Voltage 8.2V, Uni-directional Polarity Type,
Reverse Surge Current: 49.59A Max.
L000 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
XX Special/Custom
Parameters Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES TP6SMB SERIES
PART CODE: TP6SMB8V2AL000
9/9/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: Inch [mm], Case SMB/DO-214AA Outline
Top View
Side View
Recommend Pad Layout
SYMBOL A B C D E
Unit (Inch) 0.11 0.094 0.181 0.086 0.276
Unit (mm) 2.80 2.40 4.60 2.20 7.00
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES TP6SMB SERIES
PART CODE: TP6SMB8V2AL000
9/9/2025
MECHANICAL DATA
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
CASE EXPOXY LEAD POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
MARKING
JEDEC
SMB/DO-214AA
Molded Plastic Body
UL 94V-0 Rate
Flame
Retardant
Solderable
per MIL-STD
750, Method
2026
Color Band Denotes
Cathode End Except
Bipolar
Any See
Marking
Code List
Note
1. Non-repetitive Current Pulse Per Fig.5 And Derated Above TA= 25 °C Per Fig.1
2. Measured On 8.3 ms Single Half Sine-wave Or Equivalent Square Wave, Duty Cycle = 4 Pulses Per Minute Max.
3. VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<200V and VF<5.0V for devices of VBR>201V
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
   Peak Power Dissipation with 10/1000µs  Waveform

Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB6V8AL000 5.8 6.46 7.14 10 1000 57.14 10.5 6V8A
TP6SMB7V5AL000 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 500 53.1 11.3 7V5A
TP6SMB8V2AL000 7.0 7.79 8.61 10 200 49.59 12.1 8V2A
TP6SMB9V1AL000 7.8 8.65 9.56 1 50 44.78 13.4 9V1A
TP6SMB10AL0000 8.6 9.5 10.5 1 10 41.38 14.5 10A
TP6SMB11AL0000 9.4 10.45 11.55 1 5 38.46 15.6 11A
TP6SMB12AL0000 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 5 35.93 16.7 12A
TP6SMB13AL0000 11.1 12.35 13.65 1 1 32.97 18.2 13A
TP6SMB15AL0000 12.8 14.25 15.75 1 1 28.3 21.2 15A
TP6SMB16AL0000 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 1 26.67 22.5 16A
TP6SMB18AL0000 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 1 23.81 25.2 18A
TP6SMB20AL0000 17.1 19 21 1 1 21.66 27.7 20A
TP6SMB22AL0000 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 1 19.61 30.6 22A
TP6SMB24AL0000 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 1 18.07 33.2 24A
TP6SMB27AL0000 23.1 25.65 28.35 1 1 16.0 37.5 27A
TP6SMB30AL0000 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 1 14.49 41.4 30A
TP6SMB33AL0000 28.2 31.35 34.65 1 1 13.13 45.7 33A
TP6SMB36AL0000 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 1 12.02 49.9 36A
TP6SMB39AL0000 33.3 37.05 40.95 1 1 11.13 53.9 39A
TP6SMB43AL0000 36.8 40.85 45.15 1 1 10.12 59.3 43A
7
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Max.
Reverse
Surge
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB47AL0000 40.2 44.65 49.35 1 1 9.26 64.8 47A
TP6SMB51AL0000 43.6 48.45 53.55 1 1 8.56 70.1 51A
TP6SMB56AL0000 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 1 7.79 77 56A
TP6SMB62AL0000 53 58.9 65.1 1 1 7.06 85 62A
TP6SMB68AL0000 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 1 6.52 92 68A
TP6SMB75AL0000 64.1 71.25 78.75 1 1 5.83 103 75A
TP6SMB82AL0000 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 1 5.31 113 82A
TP6SMB91AL0000 77.8 86.45 95.55 1 1 4.8 125 91A
TP6SMB100AL000 85.5 95 105 1 1 4.38 137 100A
TP6SMB110AL000 94 104.5 115.5 1 1 3.95 152 110A
TP6SMB120AL000 102 114 126 1 1 3.64 165 120A
TP6SMB130AL000 111 123.5 136.5 1 1 3.35 179 130A
TP6SMB150AL000 128 142.5 157.5 1 1 2.9 207 150A
TP6SMB160AL000 136 152 168 1 1 2.74 219 160A
TP6SMB170AL000 145 161.5 178.5 1 1 2.56 234 170A
TP6SMB180AL000 154 171 189 1 1 2.44 246 180A
TP6SMB200AL200A 171 190 210 1 1 2.19 274 200A
TP6SMB220AL000 185 209 231 1 1 1.83 328 220A
TP6SMB250AL000 214 237.5 262.5 1 1 1.74 344 250A
TP6SMB300AL000 256 285 315 1 1 1.45 414 300A
8
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Max.
Reverse
Surge
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB350AL000 299.3 332.5 367.5 1 1 1.24 482 350A
TP6SMB380AL000 324.9 361 399 1 1 1.14 524.4 380A
TP6SMB400AL000 342 380 420 1 1 1.09 548 400A
TP6SMB440AL000 376.2 418 462 1 1 0.99 607.2 440A
TP6SMB500AL000 427.5 475 525 1 1 0.87 690 500A
TP6SMB510AL000 434.5 485 535 1 1 0.86 698 510A
TP6SMB520AL000 444.6 494 546 1 1 0.84 717.6 520A
TP6SMB550AL000 470.3 522.5 577.5 1 1 0.79 759 550A
TP6SMB600AL000 513 570 630 1 1 0.72 828 600A
9
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB6V8CL000 5.8 6.46 7.14 10 1000 57.14 10.5 6V8C
TP6SMB7V5CL000 6.4 7.13 7.88 10 500 53.1 11.3 7V5C
TP6SMB8V2CL000 7.0 7.79 8.61 10 200 49.59 12.1 8V2C
TP6SMB9V1CL000 7.8 8.65 9.56 1 50 44.78 13.4 9V1C
TP6SMB10CAL000 8.6 9.5 10.5 1 10 41.38 14.5 10C
TP6SMB11CAL000 9.4 10.45 11.55 1 5 38.46 15.6 11C
TP6SMB12CAL000 10.2 11.4 12.6 1 5 35.93 16.7 12C
TP6SMB13CAL000 11.1 12.35 13.65 1 1 32.97 18.2 13C
TP6SMB15CAL000 12.8 14.25 15.75 1 1 28.3 21.2 15C
TP6SMB16CAL000 13.6 15.2 16.8 1 1 26.67 22.5 16C
TP6SMB18CAL000 15.3 17.1 18.9 1 1 23.81 25.2 18C
TP6SMB20CAL000 17.1 19 21 1 1 21.66 27.7 20C
TP6SMB22CAL000 18.8 20.9 23.1 1 1 19.61 30.6 22C
TP6SMB24CAL000 20.5 22.8 25.2 1 1 18.07 33.2 24C
TP6SMB27CAL000 23.1 25.65 28.35 1 1 16.0 37.5 27C
TP6SMB30CAL000 25.6 28.5 31.5 1 1 14.49 41.4 30C
TP6SMB33CAL000 28.2 31.35 34.65 1 1 13.13 45.7 33C
TP6SMB36CAL000 30.8 34.2 37.8 1 1 12.02 49.9 36C
TP6SMB39CAL000 33.3 37.05 40.95 1 1 11.13 53.9 39C
TP6SMB43CAL000 36.8 40.85 45.15 1 1 10.12 59.3 43C
10
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Max.
Reverse
Surge
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB47CAL000 40.2 44.65 49.35 1 1 9.26 64.8 47C
TP6SMB51CAL000 43.6 48.45 53.55 1 1 8.56 70.1 51C
TP6SMB56CAL000 47.8 53.2 58.8 1 1 7.79 77 56C
TP6SMB62CAL000 53 58.9 65.1 1 1 7.06 85 62C
TP6SMB68CAL000 58.1 64.6 71.4 1 1 6.52 92 68C
TP6SMB75CAL000 64.1 71.25 78.75 1 1 5.83 103 75C
TP6SMB82CAL000 70.1 77.9 86.1 1 1 5.31 113 82C
TP6SMB91CAL000 77.8 86.45 95.55 1 1 4.8 125 91C
TP6SMB100CL000 85.5 95 105 1 1 4.38 137 100C
TP6SMB110CL000 94 104.5 115.5 1 1 3.95 152 110C
TP6SMB120CL000 102 114 126 1 1 3.64 165 120C
TP6SMB130CL000 111 123.5 136.5 1 1 3.35 179 130C
TP6SMB150CL000 128 142.5 157.5 1 1 2.9 207 150C
TP6SMB160CL000 136 152 168 1 1 2.74 219 160C
TP6SMB170CL000 145 161.5 178.5 1 1 2.56 234 170C
TP6SMB180CL000 154 171 189 1 1 2.44 246 180C
TP6SMB200CL000 171 190 210 1 1 2.19 274 200C
TP6SMB220CL000 185 209 231 1 1 1.83 328 220C
TP6SMB250CL000 214 237.5 262.5 1 1 1.74 344 250C
TP6SMB300CL000 256 285 315 1 1 1.45 414 300C
11
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com

Max.
Reverse
Surge
Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
Marking
Code
VBR @ IT
VRWM Min. Max. IT IR @
VRWM
IPP VC @
IPP
V V V mA μA A V
TP6SMB350CL000 299.3 332.5 367.5 1 1 1.24 482 350C
TP6SMB380CL000 324.9 361 399 1 1 1.14 524.4 380C
TP6SMB400CL000 342 380 420 1 1 1.09 548 400C
TP6SMB440CL000 376.2 418 462 1 1 0.99 607.2 440C
TP6SMB500CL000 427.5 475 525 1 1 0.87 690 500C
TP6SMB510CL000 434.5 485 535 1 1 0.86 698 510C
TP6SMB520CL000 444.6 494 546 1 1 0.84 717.6 520C
TP6SMB550CL000 470.3 522.5 577.5 1 1 0.79 759 550C
TP6SMB600CL000 513 570 630 1 1 0.72 828 600C
12
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com